
POS. NUM PILOTO / COPILOTO ESCUDERIA COCHE GR CL Tiempo

1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla RMC Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:29,26
2º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios El Bierzo Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:38,02
3º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Escudería Mil Lagos Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:40,56
4º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Tavimar Sport Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:44,02
5º 10 Antonio Sainz Cenalmor/Javier Martínez Cattaneo Escudería Madrid Históricos Porsche 911 RS 3299 CD 8 03:46,71
6º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Escudería Sur Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:48,76
7º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Cidaut Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:51,77
8º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Escudería Mil Lagos Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:53,58
9º 12 Teodoro Martín Díaz/Daniel Ron Ruiz Escudería Madrid Históricos Lancia 037 3391 CD 8 04:00,24
10º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Team Repauto Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:01,55
11º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Escudería Madrid Históricos Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 04:02,12
12º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón C.D. Escudería Le Mans Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 04:02,81
13º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano Fernández Escudería Gredos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:08,37
14º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández El Bierzo Racing Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:08,84
15º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 04:08,94
16º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 04:10,55
17º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 04:10,55
18º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Escudería Gredos Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:11,40
19º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Team Repauto Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 04:11,77
20º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal A.D. Etcetera Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:16,80
21º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Team Repauto Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:16,90
22º 28 David Rufes Blanco/Jesús Rufes Blanco Escudería Gredos Seat Ibiza 2,0 16 V 1997 A 5 04:18,16
23º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo El Bierzo Racing Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:18,68
24º 24 Bernardo Sánchez de la Colina/Ricardo Araujo Estévez A.D. La Torre VW Golf GTI 1984 RA 5 04:19,52
25º 6 Oliver Esteban Aguado/Jesús Rubio Mielgo El Bierzo Racing Seat León 1.8T 3027 XP 6 04:19,58
26º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Esc, Guerrero Competición Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:20,21
27º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró Escudería Madrid Históricos BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:21,35
28º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:22,53
29º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:24,63
30º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:24,69
31º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Evolución A Competición Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 04:33,57
32º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:33,78
33º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Jarama Sport Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:35,41
34º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Escudería Madrid Históricos Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:39,93
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35º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Escudería Mil Lagos Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:43,87
36º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Escudería Gredos Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:44,60
37º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado Rasante Sport VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 04:54,24
38º 11 Jaime Velasco Delgado/Sergio Cerezo Martín Guadalix Sierra Racing Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 Sin tiempo
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POS. NUM PILOTO / COPILOTO ESCUDERIA COCHE GR CL Tiempo

1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla RMC Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:34,00
2º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios El Bierzo Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:39,00
3º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Tavimar Sport Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:46,00
4º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Escudería Sur Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:47,00
5º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Escudería Mil Lagos Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:49,00
6º 10 Antonio Sainz Cenalmor/Javier Martínez Cattaneo Escudería Madrid Históricos Porsche 911 RS 3299 CD 8 03:50,00
7º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández El Bierzo Racing Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 03:55,00
8º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Cidaut Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:56,00
9º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón C.D. Escudería Le Mans Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 03:56,00
10º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 03:56,00
11º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Team Repauto Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 03:57,00
12º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Escudería Mil Lagos Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:58,00
13º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 03:58,00
14º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Escudería Madrid Históricos Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 03:59,00
15º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Escudería Gredos Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:01,00
16º 12 Teodoro Martín Díaz/Daniel Ron Ruiz Escudería Madrid Históricos Lancia 037 3391 CD 8 04:02,00
17º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano Fernández Escudería Gredos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:04,00
18º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 04:05,00
19º 28 David Rufes Blanco/Jesús Rufes Blanco Escudería Gredos Seat Ibiza 2,0 16 V 1997 A 5 04:08,00
20º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:09,00
21º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró Escudería Madrid Históricos BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:09,00
22º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo El Bierzo Racing Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:10,00
23º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:11,00
24º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:12,00
25º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Team Repauto Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 04:12,00
26º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal A.D. Etcetera Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:15,00
27º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Evolución A Competición Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 04:17,00
28º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:19,00
29º 6 Oliver Esteban Aguado/Jesús Rubio Mielgo El Bierzo Racing Seat León 1.8T 3027 XP 6 04:21,00
30º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Esc, Guerrero Competición Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:22,00
31º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Jarama Sport Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:23,00
32º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Escudería Gredos Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:29,00
33º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Escudería Mil Lagos Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:29,00
34º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Escudería Madrid Históricos Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:30,00
35º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado Rasante Sport VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 04:50,00
36º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Team Repauto Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 05:15,00
37º 24 Bernardo Sánchez de la Colina/Ricardo Araujo Estévez A.D. La Torre VW Golf GTI 1984 RA 5 Sin tiempo
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POS. NUM PILOTO / COPILOTO ESCUDERIA COCHE GR CL Tiempo

1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla RMC Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:26,00
2º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Escudería Mil Lagos Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:36,00
3º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios El Bierzo Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:37,00
4º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Escudería Sur Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:40,00
5º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Tavimar Sport Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:41,00
6º 12 Teodoro Martín Díaz/Daniel Ron Ruiz Escudería Madrid Históricos Lancia 037 3391 CD 8 03:45,00
7º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Escudería Mil Lagos Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:47,00
8º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 03:52,00
9º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández El Bierzo Racing Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 03:52,00
10º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Cidaut Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:53,00
11º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón C.D. Escudería Le Mans Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 03:53,00
12º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Team Repauto Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 03:55,00
13º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 03:55,00
14º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Escudería Madrid Históricos Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 03:56,00
15º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 03:59,00
16º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano Fernández Escudería Gredos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:01,00
17º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo El Bierzo Racing Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:05,00
18º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Team Repauto Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 04:06,00
19º 28 David Rufes Blanco/Jesús Rufes Blanco Escudería Gredos Seat Ibiza 2,0 16 V 1997 A 5 04:06,00
20º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:08,00
21º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Escudería Gredos Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:08,00
22º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:08,00
23º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró Escudería Madrid Históricos BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:09,00
24º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Team Repauto Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:09,00
25º 6 Oliver Esteban Aguado/Jesús Rubio Mielgo El Bierzo Racing Seat León 1.8T 3027 XP 6 04:10,00
26º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal A.D. Etcetera Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:10,00
27º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Esc, Guerrero Competición Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:10,00
28º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Escudería Mil Lagos Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:14,00
29º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:15,00
30º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:19,00
31º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Escudería Gredos Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:21,00
32º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Jarama Sport Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:24,00
33º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Escudería Madrid Históricos Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:27,00
34º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Evolución A Competición Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 04:36,00
35º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado Rasante Sport VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 04:44,00
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POS. NUM PILOTO / COPILOTO ESCUDERIA COCHE GR CL Tiempo

1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla RMC Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:31,00
2º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Escudería Sur Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:40,00
3º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios El Bierzo Racing Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:43,00
4º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Tavimar Sport Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:47,00
5º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Escudería Mil Lagos Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:47,00
6º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Escudería Mil Lagos Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:53,00
7º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón C.D. Escudería Le Mans Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 03:54,00
8º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Cidaut Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:55,00
9º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández El Bierzo Racing Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 03:58,00
10º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Team Repauto Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 03:59,00
11º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Escudería Madrid Históricos Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 04:00,00
12º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 04:00,00
13º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 04:03,00
14º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:04,00
15º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano Fernández Escudería Gredos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:05,00
16º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal A.D. Etcetera Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:10,00
17º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró Escudería Madrid Históricos BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:14,00
18º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo El Bierzo Racing Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:14,00
19º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Escudería Mil Lagos Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:20,00
20º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:21,00
21º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Escudería Gredos Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 04:26,00
22º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Escudería Gredos Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:26,00
23º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Escudería Gredos Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:27,00
24º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Escudería Madrid Históricos Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:34,00
25º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Escudería Gredos Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:42,00
26º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Jarama Sport Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:43,00
27º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Esc, Guerrero Competición Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:45,00
28º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Escudería Mil Lagos Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:55,00
29º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Team Repauto Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 05:06,00
30º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Team Repauto Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 05:09,00
31º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado Rasante Sport VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 05:13,00
32º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Evolución A Competición Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 05:20,00
33º 6 Oliver Esteban Aguado/Jesús Rubio Mielgo El Bierzo Racing Seat León 1.8T 3027 XP 6 Sin tiempo
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POS. NUM PILOTO / COPILOTO COCHE GR CL A-1 B-1 A-2 B-2 PEN. Tiempo

1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:29,26 03:34,00 03:26,00 03:31,00 14:00,26
2º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:38,02 03:39,00 03:37,00 03:43,00 14:37,02
3º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:40,56 03:49,00 03:36,00 03:47,00 14:52,56
4º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:48,76 03:47,00 03:40,00 03:40,00 14:55,76
5º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:44,02 03:46,00 03:41,00 03:47,00 14:58,02
6º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:53,58 03:58,00 03:47,00 03:53,00 15:31,58
7º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:51,77 03:56,00 03:53,00 03:55,00 15:35,77
8º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 04:02,81 03:56,00 03:53,00 03:54,00 15:45,81
9º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:01,55 03:57,00 03:55,00 03:59,00 15:52,55
10º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:08,84 03:55,00 03:52,00 03:58,00 15:53,84
11º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 04:02,12 03:59,00 03:56,00 04:00,00 15:57,12
12º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 04:08,94 03:56,00 03:55,00 04:00,00 15:59,94
13º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 04:10,55 04:05,00 03:59,00 04:03,00 16:17,55
14º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano FernándePeugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:08,37 04:04,00 04:01,00 04:05,00 16:18,37
15º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 04:10,55 03:58,00 03:52,00 04:26,00 16:26,55
16º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:24,69 04:09,00 04:08,00 04:04,00 16:45,69
17º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:11,40 04:01,00 04:08,00 04:26,00 16:46,40
18º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:18,68 04:10,00 04:05,00 04:14,00 16:47,68
19º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:16,80 04:15,00 04:10,00 04:10,00 16:51,80
20º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:21,35 04:09,00 04:09,00 04:14,00 16:53,35
21º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:24,63 04:11,00 04:19,00 04:27,00 17:21,63
22º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:33,78 04:19,00 04:15,00 04:21,00 17:28,78
23º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:20,21 04:22,00 04:10,00 04:45,00 17:37,21
24º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:22,53 04:12,00 04:08,00 04:55,00 17:37,53
25º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 04:11,77 04:12,00 04:06,00 05:09,00 17:38,77
26º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:43,87 04:29,00 04:14,00 04:20,00 17:46,87
27º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:35,41 04:23,00 04:24,00 04:43,00 18:05,41
28º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:39,93 04:30,00 04:27,00 04:34,00 18:10,93
29º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:44,60 04:29,00 04:21,00 04:42,00 18:16,60
30º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 04:33,57 04:17,00 04:36,00 05:20,00 18:46,57
31º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 04:54,24 04:50,00 04:44,00 05:13,00 19:41,24
32º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:16,90 05:15,00 04:09,00 05:06,00 01:20,00 20:06,90
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CLASE 1

1º 40 Víctor Garrido González/David Guijarro Fernández Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 N 1 04:35,41 04:23,00 04:24,00 04:43,00 18:05,41
2º 35 José Luis Martín San José/Ignacio San Segundo Conde Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N 1 04:44,60 04:29,00 04:21,00 04:42,00 18:16,60

CLASE 2
1º 21 Antonio Ventero García/Álvaro Sánchez Muñoz Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:01,55 03:57,00 03:55,00 03:59,00 15:52,55
2º 19 José M. Cerrato Nogueira/Miguel A. González Bernal Renault Clío Sport  1998 N 2 04:16,80 04:15,00 04:10,00 04:10,00 16:51,80
3º 38 Jesús Jiménez Jiménez/Fernando Pacho Sánchez Renault Clio 16 V 1764 RN 2 04:24,63 04:11,00 04:19,00 04:27,00 17:21,63
4º 34 Venancio González Núñez/José Luis Esteban Corado VW Golf GTI 1781 RN 2 04:54,24 04:50,00 04:44,00 05:13,00 19:41,24

CLASE 3
1º 14 Nacho Cayuela Castillejo/Javier Zamora Monreal Seat Leon Cupra R 3027 N 3 03:53,58 03:58,00 03:47,00 03:53,00 15:31,58
2º 9 Luis Paíno Alvarez/Manuel Salgado Alejo Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N 3 03:51,77 03:56,00 03:53,00 03:55,00 15:35,77

CLASE 4
1º 30 Rubén  Redondo Ávila/Carlos Natal Fernández Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:08,84 03:55,00 03:52,00 03:58,00 15:53,84
2º 33 Francisco Sevillano Fernández/Fernando Sevillano Fernández Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:08,37 04:04,00 04:01,00 04:05,00 16:18,37
3º 18 David Donoso Mancha/Eduardo Muñoz Martínez Peugeot 206 XS 1582 A 4 04:24,69 04:09,00 04:08,00 04:04,00 16:45,69
4º 37 Juan I. Martín Galán/Daniel Martín Galán Peugeot 205 GTX 1587 XP 4 04:11,40 04:01,00 04:08,00 04:26,00 16:46,40
5º 32 José Manuel Blanco Fernández/Héctor Martínez Orallo Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 A 4 04:18,68 04:10,00 04:05,00 04:14,00 16:47,68
6º 29 José Carlos Herráez Glez./Alberto Casas Rozalen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 A 4 04:33,78 04:19,00 04:15,00 04:21,00 17:28,78
7º 42 Luis Gonzalo Herráez Glez./Fco. Eduardo García Acebes Citroën AX Sport 1587 XP 4 04:11,77 04:12,00 04:06,00 05:09,00 17:38,77
8º 41 Alcides Pinho da Silva/Alejo Pinho Pérez Peugeot 205 Rallye 1587 XP 4 04:33,57 04:17,00 04:36,00 05:20,00 18:46,57
9º 31 Alejandro Medina Tabares/Roberto García Ruiz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A 4 04:16,90 05:15,00 04:09,00 05:06,00 01:20,00 20:06,90

CLASE 5
1º 15 David Pérez Chulía/José Luis San Gijón Citroën C2 R2 1598 A 5 04:02,81 03:56,00 03:53,00 03:54,00 15:45,81
2º 20 Jesús Parra de la Parra/Alberto Martín de la Paz Renault Clío Sport  1998 XP 5 04:08,94 03:56,00 03:55,00 04:00,00 15:59,94
3º 22 Jesús Meneses Rodríguez/Juan Jiménez Jiménez Renault Clio Williams 1998 A 5 04:10,55 04:05,00 03:59,00 04:03,00 16:17,55
4º 36 Adrián Guerrero Alonso/José Luis Melcón Martínez Opel Kadett GSI 1998 RA 5 04:20,21 04:22,00 04:10,00 04:45,00 17:37,21
5º 39 Juan Carlos Fernández Pedrero/Juan P. Sánchez Martínez Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 RA 5 04:22,53 04:12,00 04:08,00 04:55,00 17:37,53
6º 26 José Manuel Flores Rozas/Pablo Gonzalez Menéndez Citroën ZX 2,0 16 V 1998 A 5 04:43,87 04:29,00 04:14,00 04:20,00 17:46,87
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CLASE 6
1º 2 Francisco Javier Ferrero/Miguel García Pacios Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 3393 A 6 03:38,02 03:39,00 03:37,00 03:43,00 14:37,02
2º 8 Javier Pita Lopez/Ana Herrero Puig Renault Clío R3 1998 A 6 03:44,02 03:46,00 03:41,00 03:47,00 14:58,02
3º 23 Juan J. Colino Calvo/Aitor Gómez Jiménez Renault Clío Sport R3 1998 A 6 04:10,55 03:58,00 03:52,00 04:26,00 16:26,55

CLASE 7
1º 1 Alberto San Segundo Melero/Carlos Horcajada Castilla Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3393 N Plus 7 03:29,26 03:34,00 03:26,00 03:31,00 14:00,26
2º 3 Javier García García/Isaac Ramírez Mora Porsche GT3 3596 GT 7 03:40,56 03:49,00 03:36,00 03:47,00 14:52,56
3º 4 Francisco Jiménez Bermúdez/Alberto Chamorro Gámez Subaru Impreza STI 3397 N Plus 7 03:48,76 03:47,00 03:40,00 03:40,00 14:55,76

CLASE 8
1º 16 José Antonio Zorrilla/XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX Opel Ascona 1998 CD 8 04:02,12 03:59,00 03:56,00 04:00,00 15:57,12
2º 27 Jaime Artajo de Nó/Javier Prieto Miró BMW 325 i 2494 CD 8 04:21,35 04:09,00 04:09,00 04:14,00 16:53,35
3º 25 Manuel Díaz Aboitiz/Johan Sáenz Van Poppel Renault 5 Alpine 1397 CD 8 04:39,93 04:30,00 04:27,00 04:34,00 18:10,93
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